GEORGE FLAGGS, JR.
MAYOR

ALEX J. MONSOUR, JR. MICHAEL A. MAYFIELD, SR.

ALDERMAN ALDERMAN
City of Vlcksburg
1401 WALNUT STREET e VICKSBURG, MS 39181 ¢ (601) 636-3411
o
AM
October 15,2018
oCT 11 208

Board of Mayor and Aldermen

City of Vicksburg

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39181-0150

Gentlemen:

Attached is requisition numbers 1900473 in the amount of $74,159.73 each written to Stribling
Equipment, LLC., of Jackson , MS., for the purchase of one (1) compact Track Loader for the
Street Department.

This is on state contract nurhber 8200036667.

Since my signatory authority for purchase orders is limited to fifty thousand dollars
($50,000.00). T am submitting this letter for board approval.

I respectfully request that the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Vicksburg authorize
this purchase.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

N Piwnake/

Ann Grimshel, CPPB
Purchasing Director

Attachment

]ﬂaﬂ;ﬁaﬁaﬁ/ 7885

City Website: htep//www.vicksburg.org
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STATE OF
MISSISSIPPI

CONTRACT NUMBER
8200036667

JOHN DEERE CONSTRUCTION RETAIL SALES COOPERATIVE

AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF PURCHASING AND TRAVEL
701 WOOLFOLK BUILDING, SUITE A
501 NORTH WEST STREET
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39201
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Quote Id: 18329855

09 October 2018

CITY OF VICKSBURG PURCHASING AGENT

Po Box 150
Vicksburg, MS 39181

To Whom It May Concern:

Thank you for allowing us to present you with the attached quote. We understand
that there are a lot of equipment providers in the area and we appreciate this
opportunity.

Please review this document and feel free to reach out to me with any further
questions you may have.

Thank you,

BILL MORTON
601-939-1000
Stribling Equipment, LLC

Confidential
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Quote Summary

Prepared For: Prepared By:
CITY OF VICKSBURG PURCHASING AGENT BILL MORTON
Po Box 150 Stribling Equipment, LLC
Vicksburg, MS 39181 408 Highway 49 South
Business: 334-443-8500 Jackson, MS 39218-8403

Phone: 601-939-1000
bmorton@striblingequipment.com

Quote Id: 18329855
Created On: 09 October 2018

Last Modified On: 09 October 2018
Expiration Date: 31 October 2018

Equipment Summary Selling Price Qty Extended
JOHN DEERE 333G COMPACT $74159.73 X 1 = $74,159.73
TRACK LOADER - Order

John Deere Extended Warranty-60 $000 X 1 = $0.00

Month 3000 Hour Full Machine
Full Machine, 3000Total Hours or 60Total
Months, $ 0.00 Deductible

Equipment Total $74,159.73
Quote Summary
Equipment Total $74,159.73
DOCUMENTATION FEE $0.00
SubTotal $74159.73
Total $74159.73
Down Payment (0.00)
Rental Applied (0.00)
Balance Due $74,159.73

Salesperson : X Accepted By : X

Confidential
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Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 18329855 Customer: CITY OF VICKSBURG PURCHASING AGENT

Hours:

JOHN DEERE 333G COMPACT TRACK LOADER - Order

Stock Number:

Code
OBFOT

170A
0800
09563

1301
1501
2605

3002
3100

4001
5001
5205

5550
6006
6501
8042
8060
8225
8300
8305
8310
8342
8370
8380
9062

Description Qty
333G COMPACT TRACK LOADER 1
Standard Options - Per Unit
JDLink Ultimate Cellular - 3 Years 1
Standard Compact Track Loader 1
ISO-H Switchable Controls and EH 1
Joystick Performance Package
Engine - Turbocharged 1
English Operator's Manual & Decals 1
Wide Offset Block Lug Rubber Tracks - 1
17.7 in.
High Flow Hydraulics 1
Ride Control and Hydraulic Self-Level 1
Up
2-Inch Seat Belt with Shoulder Harness 1
Power Quik-Tatch 1
Cab Enclosure with Air-Conditioning, 1

Heat, Defrost, and Severe Duty Door
Deluxe Lighting Package

Air Suspension Seat (Cloth with Heat)
Reversing Fan Drive

Rear View Camera

Engine Air Precleaner

Chrome Exhaust

Counterweight, Stackable (Single Set)
Counterweight, Stackable (Second Set)
Counterweight, Stackable (Third Set)
Radio, AM/FM with Bluetooth

HD Rear Grille

Foot Rest with Floormat

84 in. HD Construction Bucket (21.0
cu. ft.) with Edge

A A A A A A S A A A A

Service Agreements
John Deere Extended Warranty - 60
Month 3000 Hour Full Machine
Other Charges

Customer Delivery 1

Confidential
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Quote ld: 18329855 Customer: CITY OF VICKSBURG PURCHASING AGENT

Freight 1
NJPA (1% of MDP) Charge 1
Setup 1

Confidential
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Extended Warranty Proposal

JOHN DEERE 333G COMPACT TRACK LOADER
Date : October 9, 2018
Machine/Use Information Plan Description Price
Manufacturer JOHN DEERE Application Governmental Deductible $0.00
Equipment Type ?%%E?'giég; Coverage Full Machine List $0.00
333G COMPACT
Model TRACK LOADER Total Months 60
Country Total Hours 3000
Extandad Wairanty is available only through authorized John Deere Dealers for John Deere Products,and may be purchased at any time before the product’s Standard Warranty or
Extended Warranly sxpires

Extended Warranty Proposal Prepared for: | have been offered this extended warranty and

T I ACCEPT the Extended Warranty
(] | DECLINE the Extended Warranty

Customer Name - Please Print

Customer Signature If declined, | fully understand that any equipment listed
above is not covered for customer expenses due to
component failures beyond the original basic warranty
period provided by John Deere.

Note : This is not a contract. For specific Extended Warranty coverage terms and conditions, please refer to the
actual Extended Warranty contract for more information and the terms, conditions and limitations of the
agreement.

What Extended Warranty is :

The Extended Warranty Program is for the reimbursement on parts and labor for covered components that fail
due to faulty material or original workmanship that occur beyond the John Deere Basic Warranty coverage period.
The agreement is between Deere & Company and the owners of select John Deere Construction and Forestry

equipment, who purchase the Extended Warranty Plans for the desired coverage as indicated in this proposal.

What Extended Warranty is not :

Extended Warranty is not insurance. It also does not cover routine maintainance or high wear items,or insurance-
related risks/perils such as collision, overturn, vandalism, wind, fire, hail, etc. It does not cover loss of income
during or after an equipment failure. See the actual product-specific Extended Warranty agreement for a

complete listing of covered components, and limitations and conditions under the program.

Features/Benefits:
@ Extended Warranty includes the following features and benefits under the program :
® Pays for parts and labor costs incurred on failed covered components (less any applicable deductibles),
@ Does not require pre-approval before repairs are made by the authorized John Deere dealership,
® Payments are reimbursed directly to the dealership with no prepayment required by the contract holder.

Confidential



Arkadelphia, AR
Camden, AR...

Monticello, AR....

Springdale; AR
« Jexarkana, AR

Biloxi, MS............
Brookhaven, MS...,

Columbus, MS

870-246-8678

.870-574-0290

79-646-8381
01-455-2540
870-367-3496
479-756-9779

B870-772-9321

228-365-0000
601-835-4400
£62-328-0820

For additional information
please call'us toll free at

800-682-6409

Greenwaood, MS._..
Hattiesburg, MS....
Jackson, MS..........
..601-482-5575
..601-442-3613

Meridian, MS....
Natchez, MS....

Philadelphia, MS..
Tupelo, MS.........
Memphis, TN.......
Jackson, TNL........

-562-453-7556

601-544-3000
601-939-1000

601-656-1997
662-844-3212
901-345-5294
731-422-2542

| EQUIPMENT

a JOHN DEERE

www.StriblingEquipment.com




Protecting Assets.
Maximizing Uptime.

The Stribling Pro Solutions Program is
designed to help you cut costs while

getting the'mast out of your equipment, .
through the practice of reqular =5
preventative'maintenance.

SILVER

- 12 moni vLHﬂa Pz warr

- 33 month

- 33 i JW*W ma

— All preventative maintenance services performed with
genuine John Deere Filters

DrogrammIng

i and hydraulics warranty
als 1o 4000 hours

= QOJ nour machine m#ef*‘aﬂ £2 4009 hourt

— All preventative maintenance servicesinclude
complimentary fluid analysis

Convenience
Avoid forced downtime by scheduling maintenance with one
of our 18 full-service locations.

Reduced Downtime

In addition to having parts and products on hand, Stribling
technicians are not only factory trained to work on your
equipment but are very proficient. In short, we're guick and
good at what we do.

Reduced Repair Costs
Fluid analysis reparts can help identify problems before they
became major breakdowns.

Extended Machine Life

‘Allowing trained professionals to maintain your investment
. with high quality oil, ﬂlters and coolants will protect your £ 4 &
;nues’cment. '

! ons 10 5,500 hours
— Travel time and mileaga for wasanly rapairs

— 250

1DUTIF




